



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 433 of 2024STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANISH KUMAR ANAND @ RAHUL**Order Sheet**

09/01/2026	Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, Govt. Advocate for the State-Appellant. Mrs. Madhu Nisha Singh, Counsel for respondents 2 & 3. Heard on I.A.No.2/2024 for grant of Supurdnama of original sale deed and loan book. This application will be considered at the time of final hearing. List the case for admission a week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	