



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 433 of 2024

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANISH KUMAR ANAND @ RAHUL

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Ms. Supriya Upasne, Govt. Advocate along with Shri Rohan Shukla, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Madhunisha Singh, Advocate for respondents No.2&3. None for respondents No.1&4. Let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.25000/- each be issued against the respondents No.1&4 through the concerned Superintendent of Police seeking their presence before this court on 23.02.2026. It transpires from the record that another acquittal appeal being Acquittal Appeal No.42 of 2020 filed by one Girish Kumar Sahu against the same judgment of acquittal dated 11.11.2019 is pending before this court. Accordingly, let this appeal be listed along with Acquittal Appeal No.42 of 2020 on 23.02.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
--------------------------	---

inder