

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 433 of 2024**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

versus

MANISH KUMAR ANAND @ RAHUL

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Ms. Supriya Upasane, Govt. Advocate along with Mr. Jai Prakash Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the appellant/ State. Mr. Anil Kumar Gulati, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1. Ms. Madhunisha Singh, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 and 3. None for the Respondent No. 4. Pursuant to the order dated 19.01.2026, the bailable warrant issued against the respondent No. 1, has been served upon him and he is present in person before this Court and he has been identified by his counsel Mr. Anil Kumar Gulati.

The bailable warrant issued against the respondent No. 4 was returned unserved with the endorsement that he was not found in his given address.

Let a fresh bailable warrant be issued against Respondent No. 4, for a sum of Rs. 25,000/- through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 19.03.2026.

List this case on 19.03.2026.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge